BIOJIVIETEHD

BULLETIN

KaraJjior nerasieid 1 cOOpPOYHBIX eIMHHUILL
Parts and assembly units catalogue

320-0000010 KAC

©)
el
@]

J

S5
;

]
—
o

KommuecTBo MHCTOB

Quantity of sheets
Juct
Sheet

42

OCHOBAHUE Hucemo PYIT “B3T/InA” (r.bobpyiick) Ne OI'K-2601 ot 26.01.2011 r.

GROUND Letter of RUP BZTDiA (Bobruisk city) No. OGK-2601 as of 26.01.2011

bronnerenn
Bulletin

6-2012 BD

MOJIEJIb TPAKTOPA
TRACTOR MODELS

310.3/310P/320/320.3/320P/321

AHHOTAIUA

KoppekTupoBka KaraaoroB, IPUKIAAbIBAEMBIX K TPAKTOPAM, BBITTYCKa OT 25
HOs10ps1 2010r. ¢ THAPOCKUCTEMaMH o1 ycTaHOBKY Hacoca HIL6I-3 (“T'mapocuna”,

r.Kuposorpan).

Conepxanue u3MeHeHUI:

I'pynma

46 N'mppocucrtema

Group

[Monrpynma 4607. T'mppoarperatbl U apmaTtypa

Subgroup



bronnerenn 6\5@ Eﬂ/@ﬁ M 5

Bulletin
6 - 2012 B3 KonuuecTso 1cToB "

Quantity of sheets

Jluct
Sheet

UmeeTcH:

082-4604022

25
48]




Bronerens o% BIEL AFIS

Bulletin

6 - 2012 53 KommuectBo nucros

Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct
Sheet
Mpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. 'mapoarperaTtbl U apMaTtypa
Ne puc. n"(l)i. Ne yana wnu getanu Kon-Bo | HaumeHoBaHue
46.4 320-4600010 1 'mppocucrema
1 | 320-4600015 1 'mppocucrema
4 | 220-4607010 1 Hacoc
5 |225-4607030 1 Tpyba
6 | 220-4607050 1 Tpyba
7 | 320P-4607120 1 Tpyba
10 | 321-4608110 1 bak
12 | 952-3407100 2 PykaB Bbicokoro gasrnenus (L=750mm)
13 | 952-3407100-02 1 PykaB Bbicokoro gasrnenuns (L=690mm)
14 | 952-3407100-12 1 PykaB Bbicokoro gasrnenus (L=485mm)
15 | NMHO036.83.010 1 PykaB Bbicokoro gasrnenus (L=410mm)
17 | 3057-4616330-A 2 KnanaH 3anopHoro ycTtporictea &12
neBbIn
23 | 082-4607118 3 Llan6a
25 | 082-4607124 3 "anka
26 | 320-4607171 2 YronbHWK BBEPTHON
27 | 225-4607301 2 MNepexoaHuk
29 | 225-4607302 1 KpoHLuTenH
30 | 321-4607307 1 LUnaHr
31 | 50-4607039-A 2 Konnak
33 | 70-1405013 1 LUnaHr
34 | 40-3405061-A 1 LUTyLep nOBOPOTHLIN
35 | 40-3405062 1 "anka
36 | 082-4607122 1 [NepexoaHWK BBEPTHOM
37 | 321-4607308 1 TpONHMK BBEPTHOWM
38 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
39 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
40 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont
41 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 "anka
42 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 FOCT 5916-70 2 "anka
43 | C12.01.019TOCT 6958-78 4 Llan6a (Han6.kon-Bo)
44 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 Lan6a
45 |10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Lan6a
48 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 Konbuo
49 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Konbuo
50 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 3 Konbuo
52 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 4 XomyT
3057-4616350-A 2 KnanaH 3anopHoro yctpovictea @ 12 npasbiii
(MpUNoOXuTb K TpakTopy)




bronnerenn 6\5@ Eﬂ/@ﬁ M 5

Bulletin
6-2012 BD

KonuuectBo nrctoB
Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet

JonXxHo ObIThb:

K macocy FOPY

A22- 1701013

Ucmaneroe cm.puc.!

Puc.46.4. N'mgpocnctema 320-4600010 (ans Tpaktopor «benapyc-310.3/320/320.3»)



Bromierenn o5 [EIEN A HIUS
Bulletin
6 - 2012 53 Konnuectso nucros
Quantity of sheets 42
JIuct
Sheet
Mpynna 46. FT'mppocucrema
Moarpynna 4607. 'mapoarperaTtbl U apMaTtypa
Ne puc. n':i. Ne y3na wnu getanu Kon-Bo | HammeHoBaHue
46.4 320-4600010 'mppocucrema
1 | 320-4600015 'mppocucrema
4 | 220-4607010-b Hacoc
5 | 225-4607030 Tpyb6a
6 | 220-4607050 Tpyb6a
7 | 320P-4607120 Tpyba
10 | 321-4608110 bak

12 | 952-3407100 PykaB Bbicokoro gaeneHus (L=750mMm

13 | 952-3407100-02

14 | 952-3407100-12 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHuns (L=485mm

( )

PykaB Bbicokoro gasrnenuns (L=690mm)

( )

15 | MH036.83.010 ( )

PykaB Bbicokoro gasrnenuns (L=410mm

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
17 | 4600.13 2 MydTa BeicTpocoeanHsemast
23 | 082-4607118 3 Lanba
25 | 082-4607124 3 "anka
26 | 320-4607171 2 YronbHUK BBEPTHOMN
27 | 225-4607301 2 MNepexoagHuk
29 | 225-4607302 1 KpoHLuTEenH
30 | 321-4607307 1 LWnanr
33 | 70-1405013 1 LWnanr
34 | 40-3405061-A 1 LUTyLep NOBOPOTHbIN
35 | 40-3405062 1 "anka
36 | 082-4607122 1 [NepexoaHNK BBEPTHOM
37 | 321-4607308 1 TpONHMK BBEPTHOM
38 | M8-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 bont
39 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 bont
40 | M10-69x25.88.35.019 OCT 7796-70 2 Bont
41 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 "anka
42 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 OCT 5916-70 2 "anka
43 | C12.01.019T'OCT 6958-78 4 Lanba (Hanb.kon-Bo)
44 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Lanba
45 |10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Lanba
46 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Lanba
48 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 KonbLo
49 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 KonbLo
50 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 3 KonbLo
52 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 4 XomyTt
2

4600.14

LLTekep (MpUnoXuTb K TPAKTOPY)




bronnerenn 6% Eﬁ,@ﬁ M 5

Bulletin
6 - 2012 53 KonuuectBo nrctoB
Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet IZI

o

. !

%(msml%@ls'lﬁl o

45/

/

68/ 28/ 30/

Puc.46.5a. N'mgpocucrtema 321-4600010 (,D.J'IFIJTpaKTODOB «Bbenapyc-321»)



Jluct
Sheet

RIME
| ..
B3] g
=l £z
2| g
55 H=
©
o

o)
2 4
s -y
m...uo
P
>
MM o

T I b

)TN
9 €€ ST

%k 8 S¢ 8

g

=

(=1
[ap!

|

P

/o

(o]
~

o
~

213 Z (5 g-d

” o
W

Punc.46.56. M'mgpocuctema 321-4600010 (ans TpaktopoB «Benapyc-321»)



Bronnerens o5 [EIEN A HIUS
Bulletin
6 - 2012 53 Konnuectso nucros
Quantity of sheets 42
JIuct
Sheet
Mpynna 46. FT'mppocucrema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperaTbl U apMaTtypa
Ne puc. noi. Ne yana wunu getanu Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.5a, 321-4600010 1 'mpgpocnctema
46.56 1 | 220-4607010 1 Hacoc
2 | 215-4607030-01 1 Tpyba
3 | 225-4607030 1 Tpyba
4 | 320-4607240 3 KnanaH 3ameanurenbHbIn
5 | 320P-4607120 1 Tpyba
6 | 321-4607020 1 Tpyba
7 | 321-4607070 2 Tpyba
8 | 321-4607080 1 Tpyba
9 | 321-4607080-01 1 Tpyba
10 | 321-4607090 1 Tpyba
11 | 321-4607110 1 Tpyba
12 | 321-4607130 1 Tpyba
13 | 321-4607140 1 KpoHWwTEenH
14 | 321-4607150 1 PykaB cocTaBHON
15 | 321-4607150-01 2 PykaB cocTaBHON
16 | 321-4607150-02 1 PykaB cocTaBHON
17 | 321-4607150-03 1 PykaB cocTaBHON
18 | 321-4607215 1 TpOVHWK BBEPTHON
19 | 321-4608110 1 bak
20 | 952-3407100 2 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHus ¢8x1

apmMupoBaHHbi (L=750mm)

21 | 952-3407100-02 1 PykaB Bblcokoro gasneHus ¢8x1
apmMupoBaHHbi (L=690mm)

22 | 952-3407100-04 1 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHus ¢8x1
apmMupoBaHHbIn (L=590Mm)

23 | 952-3407100-06 2 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHus ¢8x1
apmupoBaHHbIv (L=390Mm)

24 | 3057-4616330-A 6 KnanaH 3anopHoro yctponcTtea @12
neBbIN

25 | XC-21 6 XomyT

27 | 082-4607116 6 Maney

28 | 082-4607118 3 LWanba

29 | 082-4607122 1 [MepexoaHVK BBEPTHOM

30 | 082-4607124 3 "arika

31 | 215-4607013 1 KpoHLiTenH

32 | 215-4607014-A 1 KpoHLiTenH

33 | 220-4607017 1 [MepexoaHVK BBEPTHOM

34 | 220-4607018-01 3 KpoHLiTenH

35 | 225-4607301 4 lMepexoaHuK

36 | 320-4607171 1 YronbHVK BBEPTHOW

37 | 321-4607016 1 KpoHLiTenH

38 | 321-4607017 1 Koxyx

39 | 321-4607018 2 Onopa koxyxa

40 | 321-4607019-A 2 TponHWNK BBEPTHON

41 | 321-4607302 2 Kopnyc knanaHa 3anopHoro
yCTponcTBa

42 | 321-4607303-b 3 Pblyar

43 | 321-4607306-b 1 LWnaHr

44 | 321-4607307 1 LWnaHr

45 | 321-4607308 1 TponHWNK BBEPTHON




Bromnerenn o BELARUS
Bulletin
6 - 2012 B3 KommuectBo nucros
Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct
Sheet IZI
Mpynna 46. T'mppocucrema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperaTbl U apMaTtypa
Ne puc.Ne no3,| Ne yana unu getanu Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.5a, 46 | 40-3405061-A 1 LTyuep noBOPOTHLIN
46.56 47 | 40-3405062 1 anka
48 | 50-4607039-A 6 Konnak
49 | 70-4607144 6 LWanba
50 | 70-3401093 3 HakoHeYHUK pblvara
51 | [18-051 4 bonTt
52 | 118-055-A 14 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE
53 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 NOCT 7796-70 4 Bont
54 | M8-6gx20.88.35.019 NOCT 7796-70 1 Bont
55 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont
56 | M12-6gx45.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont
57 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 OCT 7798-70 4 Bont
58 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 NOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
59 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 BuHT
60 | M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 "anka
61 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 "anka
62 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 "anka
63 | M12-6H.04.019 T'OCT 5916-70 1 "anka
64 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 "anka
65 | M22x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 15522-70 2 "anka
66 | C12.01.019 'OCT 6958-78 6 LWan6a (Hanb.kon-Bo)
67 | 2,5x18.019 TOCT 397-79 6 WnnvHT
68 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 9 Konbuo
69 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Konbuo
70 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 7 Konbuo
71 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 9 LWanba
72 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 LWanba
73 | 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 LWanba
74 |12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 LWanba
75 | P16.333 TY PB04695944.022-94 1 Pacnpegenutens
76 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 "anka
3057-4616350-A 6 KnanaH 3anopHoro yctponctea @12
npaBbIi (MPUITOXUTL K TPAKTOPY)




os BIELAFUS

2

4

KonuuectBo nrctoB
Quantity of sheets

Jluct
Sheet

JdonXxHo ObITh:

bromerenn
Bulletin

6 -2012 B3

Puc.46.5. N'mgpocucrtema 321-4600010 (ansa TpaktopoB «Benapyc-321»)



Bromnerenn o5 [EIEN A HIUS
Bulletin
6 - 2012 B3 KommuectBo nucros
Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct
Sheet
Mpynna 46. FT'mppocucrema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperaTbl U apMaTtypa
Ne puc. noi. Ne yana wnu getanu Kon-Bo| HammeHoBaHue
46.5 321-4600010 1 'mpgpocnctema
1 |321-4607020 1 Tpyba
2 | 321-4607070 2 Tpyba
3 |321-4607080 1 Tpyba
4 | 321-4607080-01 1 Tpyba
5 |321-4607090 1 Tpyba
6 | 321-4607110 1 Tpyba
7 |321-4607130 1 Tpyba
8 | 321-4607140 1 KpoHWwTEenH
9 | 321-4607150 1 PykaB cocTaBHON
10 | 321-4607150-01 2 PykaB cocTaBHON
11 | 321-4607150-02 1 PykaB cocTaBHON
12 | 321-4607150-03 1 PykaB cocTaBHON
13 | 321-4607215 1 TpOVHWK BBEPTHON
14 | 321-4608110 1 Bak
15 | 215-4607030-01 1 Tpyba
16 | 220-4604250 1 MydTa
17 | 220-4607010-b 1 Hacoc
18 | 225-4607030 1 Tpyba
19 | 320-4607240 3 KnanaH 3ameanurenbHbIn
20 | 320P-4607120 1 Tpyba
21 | 952-3407100 2 PykaBs BbICOKOTO AABNEHNS 8x1
apMupoBaHHbIn (L= 750 mm)
22 | 952-3407100-02 1 PykaB Bbicokoro AaeneHus J8x1
apMupoBaHHbIn (L= 690 mm)
23 | 952-3407100-04 1 PykaB Bbicokoro AaeneHus J8x1
apmMupoBaHHbIn (L= 590 mm)
24 | 952-3407100-06 2 PykaBs Bbicokoro AaeneHus J8x1
apmMupoBaHHbIn (L= 390 mm)
25 | 4600.13 6 MydTa ObicTpocoeanHsemas
26 | XC-21 6 XomyT
27 | 321-4607016 1 KpoHWwTEenH
28 | 321-4607017 1 Koxyx
29 | 321-4607018 2 Onopa Koxyxa
30 | 321-4607019-A 2 TpOVHWK BBEPTHON
31 | 321-4607302 2 KopnyE: KfianaHa 3anopHoro
YyCTpOWCTBa
32 | 321-4607303-b 3 Pbiyar
33 | 321-4607306-b 1 LWnaHr
34 | 321-4607307 1 LWnaHr
35 | 321-4607308 1 TpOVHWK BBEPTHON
36 | 082-4607116 6 Maney
37 | 082-4607118 3 LWanba
38 | 082-4607122 1 [MepexoaHVK BBEPTHON
39 | 082-4607124 3 anka
40 | 215-4607013 1 KpoHLWwTEenH
41 | 215-4607014-A 1 KpoHwWwTEenH
42 | 220-4604033-b 1 Ban
44 | 220-4607017 1 [MepexoaHVK BBEPTHON




bronnerenn (\73\ 7)5 /L f /| Lg j
Bulletin
6 - 2012 53 Kommuectso micTo
Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct
Sheet
Fpynna 46. N'mpgpocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. l'mppoarperatbl U apmaTtypa
Ne puc. nﬁi. Ne y3na wnu getanu Kon-Bo, HammeHoBaHue
A6.5 45 | 220-4607018-01 3 KpoHLiTenH
46 225-4607301 4 lMepexoaHuK
47 | 320-4607171 1 YronbHWK BBEPTHON
48 | 40-3405061-A 1 LLUTyLlep NOBOPOTHLIN
49 | 40-3405062 1 "arika
51 | 70-4607144 6 LWanba
52 70-3401093 3 HakoHe4HuK pblyara
53 | [018-051 4 Bont
54 | O018-055-A 14 LWanba
55 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont
56 | M8-6gx20.88.35.019 OCT 7796-70 1 Bont
57 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 OCT 7796-70 4 Bont
58 | M12-6gx45.88.35.019 OCT 7796-70 2 Bont
59 | M8-6gx30.88.35.019 OCT 7796-70 4 Bont
60 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 OCT 7798-70 4 Bont
61 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 BuHT
62 | M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 "arika
63 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 "arika
64 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 "arika
65 | M12-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 1 "arika
66 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 "arika
67 | M22x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 15522-70 2 "arika
68 | C12.01.019 6 LWanba (Hanb.kon-8o)
69 | 2,5x18.019 rOCT 397-79 6 LWnnuHT (gonyck.3ameHa Ha nos.70)
70 | 2,5x20.019 IOCT 397-79 6 LWnnuHT (gonyck.3ameHa Ha nos.69)
71 K16x22x12 Y TOCT 24310-80 1 MoawmnHmnk
72 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT18829-73/9833-73 9 KonbLo
73 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT18829-73/9833-73 2 KonbLo
74 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT18829-73/9833-73 6 KonbLo
75 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 5 LWanba
76 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 11 LWanba
77 |100T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 LWanba
78 |12 0T OCT 37.001.115-75 2 LWanba
79 | P16.333 TY PE 04695944.022-94 1 Pacnpegenurens
80 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 "arika
4600.14 6 LLtekep (NpUNoXxuTb K TPAKTopy)




bromerenn
Bulletin

6 -2012 B3

os BIELAFUS

458457

KonuuectBo nrctoB
Quantity of sheets

Jluct
Sheet

42




bronnerenn 8‘5@ Eﬂ/@ﬁ M 5

Bulletin

6 - 2012 B3 Konuuectso nucros 42

Quantity of sheets

Jluct
Sheet

5
O Ll o [Te} 1 )
2 ~oow N x| X N
[x2] i /
- T A=
0 FH- NN
i ll!lm._‘._f . )
Tal \ w
A
\,__‘ B _,_/
\\
0 N
2
| o
A
m_‘_ P Qrg.u
< 5 . T]
.}",r <+ r“:r"| i!-._l !
(i i i i N
o '.r%s MLE "
' = N )
o I §
P~ q Ii
-]
Ly
™)
.'/‘/ .'/
.
A
#
co! ‘—1[
| o

Punc.46.66. M'mapocuctema 320P-4600010 (ans TpaktopoB «Bbenapyc-310P/320P»)



Bioerens os BIELARUS
Bulletin
KonnyectBo ucToB
6 - 2012 53 Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct
Sheet
Mpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperatbl N apmaTtypa
Ne puc.Ne no3,| Ne yana unu getanu Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.6a, 320P-4600010 1 'mgpocucTema
46.66 1 320P-4607020 1 Tpyba
2 320P-4607030-b 1 Tpyba
3 320P-4607070 1 Tpyba
4 320P-4607080 1 Tpyba
5 320P-4607090 1 Tpyba
6 320P-4607120 1 Tpyba
7 320P-4607130 1 Tpyba
8 320P-4607140 1 KpoHLWTEenH
9 215-4607040 1 Tpyba
10 | 220-4604250 1 MydTa
11 | 220-4607010 1 Hacoc
12 | 320-4607240 3 KnanaH 3ameanurenbHbIn
13 | 321-4607050 1 Tpyba
14 | 321-4607060 1 Tpyba
15 | 321-4607215 1 TpOrHWK BBEPTHON
16 | 321-4608110 1 Bak
17 | 952-3407100 3 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHus ¢8x1
apMUpoBaHHbIV (L=750 mm)
18 | 952-3407100-02 2 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus ¢p8x1
apMupoBaHHbIv (L=690 mm)
19 | 952-3407100-04 1 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus ¢p8x1
apMupoBaHHbIv (L=590 mm)
20 | 952-3407100-06 3 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus ¢p8x1
apMupoBaHHbIv (L=390 mm)
21 | 952-3407100-12 1 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHusa ¢p8x1
apMupoBaHHbIv (L=485 mm)
22 | 952-3407100-14 1 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus ¢8x1
apMupoBaHHbIn (L=225 mm)
23 | 3057-4616330-A 4 KnanaH 3anopHoro yctponcTtea @12
nes.
26 | 320P-4607014 1 MnuTa
28 | 320P-4607017 1 Koxyx
29 | 320P-4607018 1 [MpocTaBka
30 | 320P-4607019 1 LWnaHr
31 | 320P-4607303-b 3 Pbiyar
32 | 082-4604022 1 Mpoknagka
33 | 082-4607116 6 Maney
34 | 082-4607118 3 LWanba
35 | 082-4607122 3 [MepexoaHVK BBEPTHON
36 | 082-4607123 1 YTronbHVK BBEPTHON
37 | 082-4607124 3 anka
39 | 220-4604033-b 1 Ban
40 | 220-4604038-b 1 Konbuo
41 | 220-4607018-01 3 KpoHwTtenH
42 225-4607301 4 [MepexoaHuK
43 | 321-4607018 1 Onopa Koxyxa
44 | 321-4607151 3 [MepexoaHuK
45 | 321-4607304 1 KpoHwWwTEenH
46 | 321-4607306 1 LWnaHr
47 | 321-4607307 1 WnaHr
48 | 321-4607308 1 TpOVHWK BBEPTHON
49 | 40-4607032 1 BonT 3axvmHom




Bl & BIELARYS
Bulletin

6 = 2012 53 KommuectBo nucros

Quantity of sheets 42

Sheet
Mpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. l'mpapoarperatbl U apmaTtypa

Ne puc.Ne no3,| Ne y3na nnu getanm Kon-Bo| HammeHoBaHue
46.6a, 50 | 40-4607038-A 2 LWanba
46.66 51 | 50-4607039-A 4 Konnak
52 70-3401093 3 HakoHe4HuK pblyara
53 | 70-3407146 2 lMnaHka
54 | 70-3407163-01 1 Ckoba
55 | 70-3506027 1 BTynka
56 | 70-4607144 6 LWanba
57 | 80-3723048 1 BTynka
58 | 80-4614044 1 LWanba
59 | 80X-3407301 1 Bont
60 | [18-051 2 bont
61 | A18-055-A 12 KonbLio ynnoTHUTENbHOE
62 | H50-4607102 1 BTynka
63 | M8-6gx40.88.35.019 OCT 7795-70 1 6ont
65 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 OCT 7796-70 11 Bont
66 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont
67 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 OCT 7798-70 4 Bont
68 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 OCT 7798-70 4 Bont
69 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 1 BuHT
71 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 "arika
72 | M12-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 1 "arika
73 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 "arika
74 | C12.01.019 I'OCT 6958-78 6 LWanba (Hanb. kon-Bo)
75 | 2,5x18.019 TOCT 397-79 6 WnnuHt
76 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 7 KonbLo
77 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 KonbLo
78 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 KonbLo
79 K16x22x12Y TOCT 24310-80 1 MoawmnHmnk
80 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 LWanba
81 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 13 LWanba
82 |10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 LWanba
83 | P16.333 TY PBE04695944.022-94 1 Pacnpegenurenns
84 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 6 XomyT
85 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 "arika




bromerenn
Bulletin

6 -2012 B3

JdonXxHo ObIThb:

A-4 (1100 & necma

ity
¥
. S e ] =
N 0nE
N
I == —— '@\\a
H_"""m_\‘_:)

os BIELAFUS

KonuuectBo nrctoB

Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet

&-£& (110 3 mecma

Punc.46.6. N'mgpocnctema 320P-4600010 (ans TpaktopoB «Bbenapyc-310P/320P»)



Bioerens os BIELARUS
Bulletin
- KommuecTBo MHCTOB
6 2012 53 Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct
Sheet
Mpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. l'mppoarperatbl U apmaTtypa
Ne puc.Ne no3,| Ne y3na unv getanm Kon-Bo| HammeHoBaHue
16.6 320P-4600010 1 M'mppocnctema
1 320P-4607020 1 Tpyb6a
2 320P-4607030-b 1 Tpyb6a
3 320P-4607070 1 Tpyb6a
4 320P-4607080 1 Tpyb6a
5 320P-4607090 1 Tpyb6a
6 320P-4607120 1 Tpyb6a
7 320P-4607130 1 Tpyb6a
8 320P-4607140 1 KpoHLiTenH
9 215-4607040 1 Tpyb6a
10 | 220-4604250 1 MydTa
11 | 220-4607010-b 1 Hacoc
12 | 320-4607240 3 KnanaH 3ameanurenbHbIn
13 | 321-4607050 1 Tpyb6a
14 | 321-4607060 1 Tpyb6a
15 | 321-4607215 1 TponHWK BBEPTHON
16 | 321-4608110 1 Bak
17 | 952-3407100 3 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus ¢p8x1
apMupoBaHHbIv (L=750 mm)
18 | 952-3407100-02 2 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus ¢p8x1
apMupoBaHHbIV (L=690 mm)
19 | 952-3407100-04 1 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus ¢8x1
apmMupoBaHHbIv (L=590 mm)
20 | 952-3407100-06 3 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus ¢p8x1
apmMupoBaHHbi (L=390 mm)
21 | 952-3407100-12 1 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHus ¢8x1
apMupoBaHHbI (L=485 mm)
22 | 952-3407100-14 1 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHus ¢8x1
apMupoBaHHbIn (L=225 mm)
23 | 4600.13 4 MydTa ObicTpocoeanHsemas
26 | 320P-4607014 1 MnuTa
28 | 320P-4607017 1 Koxyx
29 | 320P-4607018 1 lMpocTaBka
30 | 320P-4607019 1 LWnaHr
31 | 320P-4607303-b 3 Pbiyar
32 | 320-4604012 1 lMpoknagka
33 | 082-4607116 6 Maney
34 | 082-4607118 3 LWanba
35 | 082-4607122 3 [MepexoaHVK BBEPTHON
36 | 082-4607123 1 YTronbHVK BBEPTHON
37 | 082-4607124 3 anka
39 | 220-4604033-b 1 Ban
41 | 220-4607018-01 3 KpoHwTenH
42 225-4607301 4 [MepexoaHuK
43 | 321-4607018 1 Onopa Koxyxa
44 | 321-4607151 3 [MepexoaHuK
45 | 321-4607304 1 KpoHwWwTEenH
46 | 321-4607306 1 LWnaHr
47 | 321-4607307 1 WnaHr
48 | 321-4607308 1 TpOVHWK BBEPTHON
49 | 40-4607032 1 BonT 3axvmHom
50 | 40-4607038-A 2 LWanba




bromerenn
Bulletin

6 -2012 B3

KonuuecTBo nucToB
Quantity of sheets
Jluer
Sheet

Mpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. l'mppoarperatbl U apmaTtypa

42

Ne puc.Ne no3,| Ne y3na nnv getanm Kon-Bo| HammeHoBaHue
46.6 52 70-3401093 3 HakoHe4HuK pblyara
53 | 70-3407146 2 lMnaHka
54 | 70-3407163-01 1 Ckoba
55 | 70-3506027 1 BTynka
56 | 70-4607144 6 LWanba
57 | 80-3723048 1 BTynka
58 | 80-4614044 1 LWanba
59 | 80X-3407301 1 Bont
60 | [18-051 2 bont
61 | A18-055-A 12 KonbLio ynnoTHUTENbHOE
62 | H50-4607102 1 BTynka
63 | M8-6gx40.88.35.019 OCT 7795-70 1 Bont
65 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 OCT 7796-70 11 Bont
66 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont
67 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 OCT 7798-70 4 Bont
68 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 OCT 7798-70 4 Bont
69 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 1 BuHT
71 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 "arika
72 | M12-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 1 "arika
73 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 "arika
74 | C12.01.019 I'OCT 6958-78 6 LWanba (Hanb.kon-8o)
75 | 2,5x18.019 TOCT 397-79 6 WnnuHt
76 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 7 KonbLo
77 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 KonbLo
78 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 KonbLo
79 K16x22x12Y TOCT 24310-80 1 MoawmnHmnk
80 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 LWanba
81 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 13 LWanba
82 |10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 LWanba
83 | P16.333 TY PE04695944.022-94 1 Pacnpegenurenb
84 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 6 XomyT
85 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 "arika
4600.14 4 LLtekep (NpUNoXuTb K TPaKToOpy)




promereis & BELARYS
Bulletin
6 = 2012 53 KomngectBo nucToB
Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct
Sheet
I'pymma 46 N'mapocucrtema
Group
[Moarpynna 4604. NpuBoAa Hacoca
Subgroup
UmeeTcs:
Fpynna 46. T'mppocucrema
Moarpynna 4604. NpuBoa Hacoca
Ne puc.Ne no3,| Ne y3na unu getanu Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.9 1 0100.356 1 dnaHel,
2 B.M8-6gx20.46.019 TOCT 17473-80 6 BuHT
3 K16x22x12Y TOCT 24310-80 1 PonukonoawmnHuk
4 220-4604033-b 1 Ban
5 7,938-100 NOCT 3722-81 1 Lapwuk
6 A61.03.002 1 Konbuo
7 220-4604042 1 MydTa
8 C14 TOCT 13940-86 1 Konbuo
9 220-1701041 1 BTynka
10 220-4607019 1 KonbLo cTonopHoe
11 220-4604038-b 1 Konbuo
12 HLLUG-3 1 Hacoc
13 220-1702350 1 Pbivar
14 013-017-25-1-4 1 Konbuo
FOCT 18829-73/TOCT 9833-73
15 1,6-O-C TOCT 3282-74 1 Mposonoka, L=180mm
16 3,2x18.019 NOCT 397-79 1 WnnuHT
17 220-1702046 1 Pbiyar
18 220-3503026-01 1 Tara
19 M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 "anka
20 70-4803060 1 PykosiTka
21 70-4202431 1 Wtndpt 4x30.65I"




bronnerenn o5 [EIEN A HIUS
Bulletin
6 - 2012 53 Konnuectso nucros
Quantity of sheets 42
JIuct
Sheet
JdonXxHo ObIThb:
Mpynna 46. T'mppocucrema
Moarpynna 4604. NpuBoag Hacoca
Ne puc.|Ne nos.| Ne yana wunu getanu Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.9 1 0100.356 1 dnaxel,
2 B.M8-6gx20.46.019 TOCT 17473-80 6 BuHT
3 K16x22x12Y TOCT 24310-80 1 PonukonoawmnHuk
4 220-4604033-b 1 Ban
5 7,938-100 TOCT 3722-81 1 LUapwuk
6 A61.03.002 1 Konbuo
7 220-4604042 1 MydTa
8 C14 TOCT 13940-86 1 Konbuo
9 220-1701041* 1 BTynka
220-1701041-b**
10 220-4607019* 1 KonbLo cTonopHoe
220-4607019-b**
11 220-4604038-b* 1 Konbuo
12 HLI6-3* 1 Hacoc
HLL6I-3**
13 220-1702350 1 Pblyar
14 013-017-25-1-4 1 Konbuo
FOCT 18829-73/FOCT 9833-73
15 1,6-O-C TOCT 3282-74 1 Mposonoka, L=180mm
16 3,2x18.019 NOCT 397-79 1 WnnuHT
17 220-1702046 1 Pblyar
18 220-3503026-01 1 Tara
19 M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 ["anka
20 70-4803060 1 PykosiTka
21 70-4202431 1 Wrndpt 4x30.65I

*

** Tlonx ycranoBky Hacoca HIII6I'-3, mpousBonctBo OAO “I'mapocuna”, r.Kuposorpas.

[Tox ycranoBky Hacoca HIII6-3, mpou3Boacteo OAO “B3TA”, r.Bunnuia

(1t MOCTABKU B 3aITYACTH).




= =N ‘e Yalnire)
NI

., /o)t fo
BrosiereHn ©% loflciLAH VS
Bulletin

KonuuectBo nrcroB

6-2012 B> Quantity of sheets 42
JIuct
Sheet
Annotation:

The update of the with the tractors delivered catalogues as of November 25,
2010 with hydraulic systems for the mounting of the pump NSH6G-3 (“Gidrosila”,
Kirovograd).

Contents of modifications:

Group 46 Hydraulic system

Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings




os BIELAFUS

bromierens
Bulletin «
OJIMYECTBO JIUCTOB
6-2012 BD Quantity of sheets 42
JIuct
Sheet
We have:

DI e s T
= B H 1%{/ /}
Ml ] . N, ,l'. .
« |'II ,u'! |I / fﬁl' —=
E[ IIIII,:'II I|I / :
T
| J|

082-4604022

320-4605010,

.n_- 1= =y

e J
Fig.46.4. Hydraulic system 320-4600010 (for tractors Belarus-310.3/320/320.3»)



BroyiereHs o' BIELARUE
Bulletin «
6-2012 BD Quantity of sheets. | 42
Shest
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig. No P[\?(? Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.4 320-4600010 1 Hydraulic system
1 | 320-4600015 1 Hydraulic system
4 | 220-4607010 1 Pump
5 | 225-4607030 1 Pipe
6 | 220-4607050 1 Pipe
7 | 320P-4607120 1 Pipe
10 | 321-4608110 1 Tank
12 | 952-3407100 2 High pressure hose (L=750mm)
13 | 952-3407100-02 1 High pressure hose (L=690mm)
14 | 952-3407100-12 1 High pressure hose (L=485mm)
15 | MH036.83.010 1 High pressure hose (L=410mm)
17 | 3057-4616330-A 2 Left valve of locking device @12
23 | 082-4607118 3 Washer
25 | 082-4607124 3 Nut
26 | 320-4607171 2 Male elbow
27 | 225-4607301 2 Adapter
29 | 225-4607302 1 Bracket
30 | 321-4607307 1 Hose
31 | 50-4607039-A 2 Cap
33 | 70-1405013 1 Hose
34 | 40-3405061-A 1 Rotary union
35 | 40-3405062 1 Nut
36 | 082-4607122 1 Male adapter
37 | 321-4607308 1 Screw three-way pipe
38 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
39 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
40 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bolt
41 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
42 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 2 Nut
43 | C12.01.019TOCT 6958-78 4 Washer (maximum quantity)
44 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 Washer
45 | 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
48 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 Ring
49 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
50 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 3 Ring
52 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 4 Clamp
3057-4616350-A 2 Right valve of locking device @ 12 (deliver
with the tractor)




bronnerenp 6% Eﬁ,@ﬁ M 5

Bulletin «
OJINYECTBO JIUCTOB

6-2012 BD Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct

Sheet

We must have:

Orain from HSC

422- 100013

See the rest on fig. 1

£

Fig.46.4. Hydraulic system 320-4600010 (for tractors Belarus-310.3/320/320.3)



BioseTens o% HELARUS
Bulletin B
6-2012 B2 Quantity of sheets | 42
M gheet
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig. No Pl\?j Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.4 320-4600010 1 Hydraulic system
1 | 320-4600015 1 Hydraulic system
4 | 220-4607010-b 1 Pump
5 | 225-4607030 1 Pipe
6 | 220-4607050 1 Pipe
7 | 320P-4607120 1 Pipe
10 | 321-4608110 1 Tank
12 | 952-3407100 2 High pressure hose (L=750mm)
13 | 952-3407100-02 1 High pressure hose (L=690mm)
14 | 952-3407100-12 1 High pressure hose (L=485mm)
15 | NMHO036.83.010 1 High pressure hose (L=410mm)
17 | 4600.13 2 Fast coupling
23 | 082-4607118 3 Washer
25 | 082-4607124 3 Nut
26 | 320-4607171 2 Male elbow
27 | 225-4607301 2 Adapter
29 | 225-4607302 1 Bracket
30 | 321-4607307 1 Hose
33 | 70-1405013 1 Hose
34 | 40-3405061-A 1 Rotary union
35 | 40-3405062 1 Nut
36 | 082-4607122 1 Male adapter
37 | 321-4607308 1 Screw three-way pipe
38 | M8-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
39 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
40 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bolt
41 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
42 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 NOCT 5916-70 2 Nut
43 | C12.01.019TOCT 6958-78 4 Washer (maximum guantity)
44 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
45 |10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
46 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
48 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 Ring
49 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
50 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 3 Ring
52 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 4 Clamp
4600.14 2 Jackplug (deliver with the tractor)




bronnerenp 6% Eﬁ,@ﬁ M 5

Bulletin
KonuuectBo nrctoB

6-2012 BD Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct

Sheet

Ve 3

Fig.46.5a. Hydraulic system 321-4600010 (for tractors Belérus -321)



P% g

Bs 0

w
=) 2%
el
IRt
S| =°
©

2
=
Eco
5o N
HI
S3 o
[dajyan]

Mgt T\ 27 (05T /€F /91

m.). . _.__ 7 I_,]

seoeid 7 3 g-9 |

aﬁé?al@

(=]
o~

/
fog]

Ole)=

e
—
=

YOG

_/ !-mL__ IL -
/L €k 8 ST 89 €£f
oV
=
GO \_/._\I
/ﬂkmm =| R 61
FT +
')
= #) 4
A
99
E

=
ST

Fig.46.56. Hydraulic system 321-4600010 (for tractors Belarus -321)



BroseTeHs os BIELARUS
Bulletin B
6-2012 B3 Quantity of sheets | 42
et
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig. No PI\(IJC?. Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.5a, 321-4600010 1 Hydraulic system
46.5b 1 | 220-4607010 1 Pump
2 | 215-4607030-01 1 Pipe
3 | 225-4607030 1 Pipe
4 | 320-4607240 3 Slowing-down valve
5 | 320P-4607120 1 Pipe
6 | 321-4607020 1 Pipe
7 | 321-4607070 2 Pipe
8 | 321-4607080 1 Pipe
9 | 321-4607080-01 1 Pipe
10 | 321-4607090 1 Pipe
11 | 321-4607110 1 Pipe
12 | 321-4607130 1 Pipe
13 | 321-4607140 1 Bracket
14 | 321-4607150 1 Composite hose
15 | 321-4607150-01 2 Composite hose
16 | 321-4607150-02 1 Composite hose
17 | 321-4607150-03 1 Composite hose
18 | 321-4607215 1 Screw three-way pipe
19 | 321-4608110 1 Tank
20 | 952-3407100 2 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=750mm)
21 | 952-3407100-02 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=690mm)
22 | 952-3407100-04 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=590mm)
23 | 952-3407100-06 2 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=390mm)
24 | 3057-4616330-A 6 Left valve of locking device @12
25 | XC-21 6 Clamp
27 | 082-4607116 6 Pin
28 | 082-4607118 3 Washer
29 | 082-4607122 1 Male adapter
30 | 082-4607124 3 Nut
31 | 215-4607013 1 Bracket
32 | 215-4607014-A 1 Bracket
33 | 220-4607017 1 Male adapter
34 | 220-4607018-01 3 Bracket
35 | 225-4607301 4 Adapter
36 | 320-4607171 1 Male elbow
37 | 321-4607016 1 Bracket
38 | 321-4607017 1 Casing
39 | 321-4607018 2 Casing mount
40 | 321-4607019-A 2 Screw three-way pipe
41 | 321-4607302 2 Housing of locking device valve
42 | 321-4607303-b 3 Lever
43 | 321-4607306-b 1 Hose
44 | 321-4607307 1 Hose
45 | 321-4607308 1 Screw three-way pipe




Broyierens @5 /'?jﬂg‘i /ﬁﬂf}?ﬂ] 5

Bulletin p
OJIMYCCTBO JIUCTOB
6-2012 BD Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct

Sheet

Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings

Fig. NoPos. Ng Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.5a, 46 | 40-3405061-A 1 Rotary union
46.5b 47 | 40-3405062 1 Nut

48 | 50-4607039-A 6 Cap

49 | 70-4607144 6 Washer

50 | 70-3401093 3 Lever tip

51 | A18-051 4 Bolt

52 | 018-055-A 14 | O-ring

53 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 NOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt

54 | M8-6gx20.88.35.019 NOCT 7796-70 1 Bolt

55 | M10-69gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt

56 | M12-6gx45.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bolt

57 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 OCT 7798-70 4 Bolt

58 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 NOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt

59 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 Screw

60 | M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut

61 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut

62 | M12-6H.6.019 'OCT 5915-70 2 Nut

63 | M12-6H.04.019 NOCT 5916-70 1 Nut

64 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 Nut

65 | M22x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 15522-70 2 Nut

66 | C12.01.019 NOCT 6958-78 6 Washer (maximum guantity)

67 | 2,5x18.019 TOCT 397-79 6 Cotter pin

68 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 9 Ring

69 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring

70 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 7 Ring

71 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 9 Washer

72 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 Washer

73 | 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer

74 | 12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Washer

75 | P16.333 TY P504695944.022-94 1 Distributor

76 | M10x1-8 DIN EN I1SO 10511-98 3 Nut

3057-4616350-A 6 Right valve of locking device @12
(deliver with the tractor)




bronnerenn
Bulletin

6-2012 b3

os BIELAFUS

We must have:

a‘.F.l 2 o ] .
| '-,‘l “']‘)-.'r_,'r_.r , T or € %
ol TR AE L._.g_zx=sa>+
4] / ] l" v/ “oii@ /
|l ‘,f /
T 2 / | | |
T X

L#t linkage

KonuuectBo nrctoB
Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct

Sheet

A= (1M 7 places

B-8 (L1

E=f (FIMQ 3 places

Fig.46.5. Hydraulic system 321-4600010 (for tractors Belarus -321)



BioseTens o% HELARUS
Bulletin B
6-2012 BD Quantity of sheets | 42
M eheet
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig.No Pl\?j Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.5 321-4600010 1 Hydraulic system
1 | 321-4607020 1 Pipe
2 | 321-4607070 2 Pipe
3 | 321-4607080 1 Pipe
4 | 321-4607080-01 1 Pipe
5 |321-4607090 1 Pipe
6 | 321-4607110 1 Pipe
7 | 321-4607130 1 Pipe
8 | 321-4607140 1 Bracket
9 | 321-4607150 1 Composite hose
10 | 321-4607150-01 2 Composite hose
11 | 321-4607150-02 1 Composite hose
12 | 321-4607150-03 1 Composite hose
13 | 321-4607215 1 Screw three-way pipe
14 | 321-4608110 1 Tank
15 | 215-4607030-01 1 Pipe
16 | 220-4604250 1 Coupling
17 | 220-4607010-b 1 Pump
18 | 225-4607030 1 Pipe
19 | 320-4607240 3 Slowing-down valve
20 | 320P-4607120 1 Pipe
21 | 952-3407100 > Armoured high pressure hose @J8x1
(L=750 mm)
22 | 952-3407100-02 1 Armoured high pressure hose @8x1
(L=690 mm)
23 | 952-3407100-04 1 Armoured high pressure hose @¥8x1
(L=590 mm)
24 | 952-3407100-06 > Armoured high pressure hose @¥8x1
(L=390 mm)
25 |4600.13 6 Fast coupling
26 | XC-21 6 Clamp
27 | 321-4607016 1 Bracket
28 | 321-4607017 1 Casing
29 | 321-4607018 2 Casing mount
30 | 321-4607019-A 2 Screw three-way pipe
31 | 321-4607302 2 Housing of locking device valve
32 | 321-4607303-b 3 Lever
33 | 321-4607306-b 1 Hose
34 | 321-4607307 1 Hose
35 | 321-4607308 1 Screw three-way pipe
36 | 082-4607116 6 Pin
37 | 082-4607118 3 Washer
38 | 082-4607122 1 Male adapter
39 | 082-4607124 3 Nut
40 | 215-4607013 1 Bracket
41 | 215-4607014-A 1 Bracket
42 | 220-4604033-b 1 Shaft
44 | 220-4607017 1 Male adapter




BroseTeHs os BIELARUS
Bulletin B
6-2012 B3 Quantity of sheets | 42
M gnee
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig. No P,\?j' Part or unit No Q-ty Name
16.5 45 | 220-4607018-01 3 Bracket
46 | 225-4607301 4 Adapter
47 | 320-4607171 1 Male elbow
48 | 40-3405061-A 1 Rotary union
49 | 40-3405062 1 Nut
51 | 70-4607144 6 Washer
52 | 70-3401093 3 Lever tip
53 | A18-051 4 Bolt
54 | 018-055-A 14 Washer
55 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
56 | M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 1 Bolt
57 | M10-69x25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
58 | M12-69x45.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bolt
59 | M8-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
60 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
61 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 Screw
62 | M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
63 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
64 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 Nut
65 | M12-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 1 Nut
66 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 Nut
67 | M22x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 15522-70 2 Nut
68 | C12.01.019 6 Washer (maximum gquantity)
69 | 2,5x18.019 NOCT 397-79 6 Cotter pin (replacement by position 70
is allowed)
70 | 2,5x20.019 TOCT 397-79 6 Cotter pin (replacement by position 69
is allowed)
71 | K16x22x12 Y TOCT 24310-80 1 Bearing
72 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT18829-73/9833-73 9 Ring
73 ]1013-017-25-1-4 TOCT18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
74 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT18829-73/9833-73 6 Ring
75 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 5 Washer
76 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 11 | Washer
77 |1 100T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
78 |12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
79 | P16.333 TY Pb 04695944.022-94 1 Distributor
80 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 Nut
4600.14 6 Jackplug (deliver with the tractor)




os BIELAFUS

bronnerenn
Bulletin p
OJIMYECTBO JIUCTOB
6-2012 BD Quantity of sheets 42
JIucr
Sheet
We have:

I/ ™ i/"\ ra
o on L) o | S L o g

i

Fig.46.6a. Hydraulic system 320P-4600010 (for tractors Belarus -310R/320R)



42

" -
EEY -
ST =
= g%
Lyl 52
(=]
5| £%
0| &
/BT
5| *
8
s ¥ O 7-7
R4
. \ i
S B B I
2 1 £ [ 9. SE
v
M
. 4=}
jas} (@\]
15) —(
553
=
=P
=]
a @ <@

Fig.46.6b. Hydraulic system 320P-4600010 (for tractors Belarus -310R/320R)



BroseTeHs os BIELARUS
Bulletin B
6-2012 B3 Quantity of sheets | 42
M eheet
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig. NoPos.No | Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.6a, 320P-4600010 1 Hydraulic system
46.6b 1 320P-4607020 1 Pipe
2 320P-4607030-b 1 Pipe
3 320P-4607070 1 Pipe
4 320P-4607080 1 Pipe
5 320P-4607090 1 Pipe
6 320P-4607120 1 Pipe
7 320P-4607130 1 Pipe
8 320P-4607140 1 Bracket
9 215-4607040 1 Pipe
10 | 220-4604250 1 Coupling
11 | 220-4607010 1 Pump
12 | 320-4607240 3 Slowing-down valve
13 | 321-4607050 1 Pipe
14 | 321-4607060 1 Pipe
15 | 321-4607215 1 Screw three-way pipe
16 | 321-4608110 1 Tank
17 | 952-3407100 3 Armoured high pressure hose ¢8x1
(L=750 mm)
18 | 952-3407100-02 2 Armoured high pressure hose ¢8x1
(L=690 mm)
19 | 952-3407100-04 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢8x1
(L=590 mm)
20 | 952-3407100-06 3 Armoured high pressure hose ¢8x1
(L=390 mm)
21 | 952-3407100-12 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=485 mm)
22 | 952-3407100-14 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=225 mm)
23 | 3057-4616330-A 4 Left valve of locking device @12
26 | 320P-4607014 1 Plate
28 | 320P-4607017 1 Casing
29 | 320P-4607018 1 Spacer
30 | 320P-4607019 1 Hose
31 | 320P-4607303-b 3 Lever
32 | 082-4604022 1 Gasket
33 | 082-4607116 6 Pin
34 | 082-4607118 3 Washer
35 |082-4607122 3 Male adapter
36 | 082-4607123 1 Male elbow
37 | 082-4607124 3 Nut
39 | 220-4604033-b 1 Shaft
40 | 220-4604038-b 1 Ring
41 | 220-4607018-01 3 Bracket
42 | 225-4607301 4 Adapter
43 | 321-4607018 1 Casing mount
44 | 321-4607151 3 Adapter
45 | 321-4607304 1 Bracket
46 | 321-4607306 1 Hose
47 | 321-4607307 1 Hose
48 | 321-4607308 1 Screw three-way pipe
49 | 40-4607032 1 Clamping bolt




BromieTeHsb o% HELARUS
Bulletin B
6-2012 B2 Quantity of sheets | 42
Vet
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig.No[Pos.Ng Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.6a, 50 | 40-4607038-A 2 Washer
46.66 51 | 50-4607039-A 4 Cap
52 70-3401093 3 Lever tip
53 70-3407146 2 Strip
54 70-3407163-01 1 Clevis
55 70-3506027 1 Bushing
56 70-4607144 6 Washer
57 | 80-3723048 1 Bushing
58 | 80-4614044 1 Washer
59 | 80X-3407301 1 Bolt
60 | [18-051 2 Bolt
61 | [018-055-A 12 O-Ring
62 H50-4607102 1 Bushing
63 | M8-6gx40.88.35.019 OCT 7795-70 1 Bolt
65 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 OCT 7796-70 11 Bolt
66 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
67 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 OCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
68 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 OCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
69 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 1 Screw
71 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
72 | M12-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 1 Nut
73 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 Nut
74 | C12.01.019 NOCT 6958-78 6 Washer (maximum guantity)
75 | 2,5x18.019 TOCT 397-79 6 Cotter pin
76 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 7 Ring
77 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
78 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 Ring
79 | K16x22x12Y TOCT 24310-80 1 Bearing
80 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 Washer
81 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 13 Washer
82 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
83 | P16.333 TY PBE04695944.022-94 1 Distributor
84 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 6 Clamp
85 M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 Nut




bromierens
Bulletin
6-2012 BD

We must have:

i

I

AY n 4
e |
/

A- (1M & places

os BIELAFUS

KonuuectBo nrctoB
Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet

6-5 (MU0 3 paces

Fig.46.6. Hydraulic system 320P-4600010 (for tractors Belarus -310R/320R)



BronnereHs os BIELARUS
Bulletin B
6-2012 BD Quantity of sheets | 42
Vet
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig.No[Pos.Ng Part or unit No Q-ty Name
A6.6 320P-4600010 1 Hydraulic system
1 320P-4607020 1 Pipe
2 320P-4607030-b 1 Pipe
3 320P-4607070 1 Pipe
4 320P-4607080 1 Pipe
5 320P-4607090 1 Pipe
6 320P-4607120 1 Pipe
7 320P-4607130 1 Pipe
8 320P-4607140 1 Bracket
9 215-4607040 1 Pipe
10 | 220-4604250 1 Coupling
11 | 220-4607010-b 1 Pump
12 | 320-4607240 3 Slowing-down valve
13 | 321-4607050 1 Pipe
14 | 321-4607060 1 Pipe
15 | 321-4607215 1 Screw three-way pipe
16 | 321-4608110 1 Tank
17 | 952-3407100 3 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=750 mm)
18 | 952-3407100-02 2 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=690 mm)
19 | 952-3407100-04 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=590 mm)
20 | 952-3407100-06 3 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=390 mm)
21 | 952-3407100-12 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢8x1
(L=485 mm)
22 | 952-3407100-14 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢8x1
(L=225 mm)
23 | 4600.13 4 Fast coupling
26 | 320P-4607014 1 Plate
28 | 320P-4607017 1 Casing
29 | 320P-4607018 1 Spacer
30 | 320P-4607019 1 Hose
31 | 320P-4607303-b 3 Lever
32 | 320-4604012 1 Gasket
33 | 082-4607116 6 Pin
34 | 082-4607118 3 Washer
35 | 082-4607122 3 Male adapter
36 | 082-4607123 1 Male elbow
37 | 082-4607124 3 Nut
39 | 220-4604033-b 1 Shaft
41 | 220-4607018-01 3 Bracket
42 | 225-4607301 4 Adapter
43 | 321-4607018 1 Casing mount
44 | 321-4607151 3 Adapter
45 | 321-4607304 1 Bracket
46 | 321-4607306 1 Hose
47 | 321-4607307 1 Hose
48 | 321-4607308 1 Screw three-way pipe
49 | 40-4607032 1 Clamping bolt
50 | 40-4607038-A 2 Washer




BromieTeHsb o% HELARUS
Bulletin B
6-2012 B2 Quantity of sheets | 42
e
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig.No |Pos Ng Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.6 52 70-3401093 3 Lever tip
53 70-3407146 2 Strip
54 70-3407163-01 1 Clevis
55 70-3506027 1 Bushing
56 70-4607144 6 Washer
57 | 80-3723048 1 Bushing
58 | 80-4614044 1 Washer
59 | 80X-3407301 1 Bolt
60 | [18-051 2 Bolt
61 | [018-055-A 12 O-Ring
62 H50-4607102 1 Bushing
63 | M8-6gx40.88.35.019 OCT 7795-70 1 Bolt
65 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 OCT 7796-70 11 Bolt
66 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
67 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 OCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
68 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 OCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
69 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 1 Screw
71 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
72 | M12-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 1 Nut
73 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 Nut
74 | C12.01.019 NOCT 6958-78 6 Washer (maximum guantity)
75 | 2,5x18.019 TOCT 397-79 6 Cotter pin
76 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 7 Ring
77 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
78 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 Ring
79 | K16x22x12Y TOCT 24310-80 1 Bearing
80 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 Washer
81 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 13 Washer
82 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
83 | P16.333 TY PBE04695944.022-94 1 Distributor
84 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 6 Clamp
85 M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 Nut
4

4600.14

Jackplug (deliver with the tractor)




bronnerenn
Bulletin

6-2012 BD

Group

46 Hydraulic system

KomngectBo nucToB

Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct

Sheet

Subgroup 4604. Pump drive

We have:

Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4604. Pump drive

Fig.NoPos. Ng Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.9 1 0100.356 1 Flange
2 B.M8-69gx20.46.019 TOCT 17473-80 6 Screw
3 K16x22x12Y T'OCT 24310-80 1 Roller bearing
4 220-4604033-b 1 Shaft
5 7,938-100 TOCT 3722-81 1 Ball
6 A61.03.002 1 Ring
7 220-4604042 1 Coupling
8 C14 TOCT 13940-86 1 Ring
9 220-1701041 1 Bushing
10 220-4607019 1 Retainer ring
11 220-4604038-b 1 Ring
12 HLI6-3 1 Pump
13 220-1702350 1 Lever
14 013-017-25-1-4 1 Ring
FOCT 18829-73/TOCT 9833-73
15 1,6-O-C TOCT 3282-74 1 Wire, L=180mm
16 3,2x18.019 FOCT 397-79 1 Cotter pin
17 220-1702046 1 Lever
18 220-3503026-01 1 Link
19 M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
20 70-4803060 1 Handle
21 70-4202431 1 Pin 4x30.65I




BrosieTeHs o% HELARUS
Bulletin B
6-2012 B2 Quantity of sheets | 42
Vet
We must have:
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4604. Pump drive
Fig.No|Pos.No| Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.9 1 0100.356 1 Flange
2 B.M8-69x20.46.019 TOCT 17473-80 6 Screw
3 K16x22x12Y TOCT 24310-80 1 Roller bearing
4 220-4604033-b 1 Shaft
5 7,938-100 NOCT 3722-81 1 Ball
6 A61.03.002 1 Ring
7 220-4604042 1 Coupling
8 C14 F'OCT 13940-86 1 Ring
9 220-1701041* 1 Bushing
220-1701041-b**
10 220-4607019* 1 Retainer ring
220-4607019-b**
11 220-4604038-b* 1 Ring
12 HLLG-3* 1 Pump
HLU6IM-3**
13 220-1702350 1 Lever
14 013-017-25-1-4 1 Ring
FOCT 18829-73/FOCT 9833-73
15 1,6-O-C IT'OCT 3282-74 1 Wire, L=180mm
16 3,2x18.019 NOCT 397-79 1 Cotter pin
17 220-1702046 1 Lever
18 220-3503026-01 1 Rod
19 M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
20 70-4803060 1 Handle
21 70-4202431 1 Pin 4x30.65I"

*  For the mounting of the pump NSH6-3, produced by OAO “VZTA”, Vinnitsa (Ukraine)

(delivered as spare parts).

** For the mounting of the pump NSH6I"-3, produced by OAO “Gidrosila”, Kirovograd

(Ukraine)




	БЮЛЛЕТЕНЬ

